1RO 3)>5/3	7-2003	
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2003 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LEE, Haeng-Soon YU, Dae-Yeul KWAK, Sang-Soo KIM, Jae-Whune Kwon, Suk-Yoon LEE, Ok-Sun Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	OF BIOS	of receiving party(ies) RESEARCH INSTITUTE SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		, Eoeun-dong,
Execution Date: March 17, 2003		si_State: KOREA zip: 305-33
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new appli</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	cation, the execution date B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is: $3/17/03$
	tached? 🖳 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:
Name: Sapna Gadhia Internal Address: MUSERLIAN, LUCAS AND MERCANTI	☑ Enclosed	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: New YorkState: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sapna Gadhia

Name of Person Signing

Mar. 25, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/01/2003 CV0111 00000093 10396658

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0063** 

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interests in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	428.1032

This is	an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
	United States Patent Application Serial No.
	Dated of Execution: Date of Filing:
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)

## TITLE:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING HUMAN LACTOFERRIN IN PLANT CELL CULTURE

INVENTORS (ASSIGNORS)		
NAME	ADDRESS	
LEE, Haeng-Soon	#126-502 Hanvit Apt., 99 Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si	
	305-755, Republic of Korea	
KWAK, Sang-Soo	#307-306 Expo Apt., 464-1 Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si	
	305-761, Republic of Korea	
KWON, Suk-Yoon	#119-902 Hanvit Apt., 99 Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si	
	305-755, Republic of Korea	
Yu, Dae-Yeul	#105-205 Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si	
	305-761, Republic of Korea	
KIM, Jae-Whune	#815-1004 Yeolmae Maeul Apt., Noeun-dong, Yuseong-gu,	
	Daejeon-si 305-768, Republic of Korea	
LEE, Ok-Sun	#402, 122-6 Beonji, Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si	
	305-804, Republic of Korea	

ASSIGNEE	
NAME	ADDRESS
Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology	52, Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si 305-333, Republic of Korea

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0064

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interests in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 428.1032

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	INVENTORS' SIGNATURES	
NAME	SIGNATURE/DATE	
1. LEE, Haeng-Soon	Lee Hary Son / March 19. 2003	
2. KWAK, Sang-Soo	KNBK Sava Soo, Ylarch 17, 2003	
3. KWON, Suk-Yoon	11 11 Jun 3.17	200
4. Yu, Dae-Yeul	Tu Pae Year / 2002. 217	
5. KIM, Jae-Whune	Kam Vae ahme. 2003, 3, 17	
6. LEE, Ok-Sun	200 19k - lun March 17, 2002	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0065